



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**66 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7739 OF 2025**  
**IN FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 19194 OF 2025**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NANDUR MADHAMESHWAR CANAL  
VERSUS  
SUBHASH KACHRU KATKAR AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Ram B. Deshpande – Advocate for Applicant  
Mr. B.A. Shinde – AGP for Respondent No.3, State

....

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.**  
**DATE : 28.07.2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 03.11.2025.

Learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for respondent No.3, State.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME ]**  
**JUDGE**