



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

4 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2512 OF 2025

PRABHU RAMJI SHINDE AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR COLLECTOR, NANDED AND ORS

...

8 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2718 OF 2025

...

9 SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2014

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5000 OF 2019

IN SA/194/2014

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10210 OF 2023

...

10 SECOND APPEAL NO. 348 OF 2015

...

11 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1117 OF 2025

IN FAST/30391/2024

...

12 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3648 OF 2025

IN FAST/8677/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3649 OF 2025

IN FAST/8677/2025

...

13 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3681 OF 2025

IN FAST/1299/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3682 OF 2025

IN FAST/1299/2025

...

14 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7493 OF 2025

IN SA/280/2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5912 OF 2012

IN SA/280/2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2867 OF 2024

IN SA/280/2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7494 OF 2025

IN SA/280/2012

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2012
...
15 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7739 OF 2025
IN FAST/19194/2025
...
17 CRA NO. 100 OF 2024
...
18 CRA NO. 167 OF 2025

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 03.11.2025

PER COURT :

- . Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to four weeks.
2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the matter for admission.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.
4. The applicant/s - appellant/s was/were granted interim relief on condition of depositing the amount of compensation which has not been deposited. Time of four (4) weeks is granted to deposit the amount failing which interim stay shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-