



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

43 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2512 OF 2025

Prabhu Ramji Shinde and others .. Appellants

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Through
The Collector, Nanded and others .. Respondents

Shri Kiran M. Nagarkar, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mrs. M. N. Ghanekar, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

AND

**44 SECOND APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2013
WITH**

**C. A. NO. 1351 OF 2013 IN SA/116/2013
C. A. NO. 11453 OF 2022 IN SA/116/2013
C. A. NO. 14746 OF 2017 IN SA/116/2013**

**45 SECOND APPEAL NO. 71 OF 2014
46 SECOND APPEAL NO. 115 OF 2014
WITH**

C. A. NO. 13201 OF 2025 IN SA/115/2014

**47 C. A. NO. 4199 OF 2025 IN FAST/9408/2025
WITH
C. A. NO. 4200 OF 2025 IN FAST/9408/2025**

**48 C. A. NO. 7739 OF 2025 IN FAST/19194/2025
WITH
C. A. NO. 7740 OF 2025 IN FAST/19194/2025**

**49 C. A. NO. 2083 OF 2024 IN CA/6877/2012
WITH
C. A. NO. 6877 OF 2012 IN SAST/269/2012**

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 01ST DECEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Time of six (06) weeks is granted to take steps against the dead respondents as well as unserved respondents.
2. In case, fresh address is provided for the service of notice, then notice shall be issued, returnable after six (06) weeks weeks.
3. In case for some technical reasons, the notices are unserved, re-issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable six (06) weeks weeks thereafter.
4. In case of remark of want of time, the time is extended by six (06) weeks weeks.
5. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.
6. Humdast/private service is permitted.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]