



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

10 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7739 OF 2025
IN FAST/19194/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7740 OF 2025
IN FAST/19194/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, NANDUR MADHAMESHWAR CANAL
VERSUS
SUBHASH KACHRU KATKAR AND OHTERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ram B. Deshpande
Advocate for Respondent no. 1, 2A to 2C : Mr. S.N. Rodge
AGP for Respondent No. 3 : Mr. S.N.Morampalle

...
CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 12.01.2026

PER COURT :

The applicant seeks time to deposit the amount. Time is extended by eight weeks, so also, interim relief. It shall be vacated after eight weeks.

2. S.O. to 09.03.2026.

(SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-