



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

8 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7739 OF 2025
IN FAST/19194/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7740 OF 2025
IN FAST/19194/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, NANDUR MADHAMESHWAR CANAL
VERSUS
SUBHASH KACHRU KATKAR AND OHTERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ram B. Deshpande
Advocate for Respondent nos. 1, 2A to 2C : Mr. S.N. Rodge
A.G.P. for Respondent no. 3 : Mr. V. V. Jahagirdar

...
CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 09.03.2026

PER COURT :

Learned counsel Mr. Rodge submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no. 1, 2A to 2C. Service is complete.

2. Learned counsel for Acquiring Body seeks further time to deposit amount.

3. Stand over to 04.05.2026, to deposit the amount. *Ad interim* relief granted earlier shall stand continued till then.

(SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-